New Jersey Public Employment Relations Commission <u>POLICE AND FIRE</u>

COLLECTIVE NEGOTIATIONS AGREEMENT SUMMARY FORM

Line #							
	SECTION I: Parties and Term of Contracts						
1	Public Employer: Borough of Saddle River	_{County:} Bergen					
2	Employee Organization: PBA Local #348	Number of Employees in Unit: 15					
3	Base Year Contract Term: 1/1/2017 - 12/31/2017						
4	New Contract Term: 1/1/2018 - 12/31/2020						
	CECTION III. Tong of Contract Cottlement /ulan						
	SECTION II: Type of Contract Settlement (please	e cneck only one)					
5	Contract settled without neutral assistance						
6	Contract settled with assistance of mediator						
7	Contract settled with assistance of fact-finder						
8	Contract settled in Interest Arbitration						
9	If contract was settled in Interest Arbitration, did the Arbitr	rator issue an Award? Yes No					
	SECTION III: Base Salary Calculation						
	The "base year" refers to the final year of the expiring or expired agreement.						
	N.J.S.A. 34:13A-16.7(a) defines base salary as follows: "Base salary means the salary provided pursuant to a salary guide or table and any amount provided pursuant to a salary increment, including any amount for longevity or length of service. It shall also include any other item agreed to by the parties, or any other item that was included in the base salary as understood by the parties in the prior contract. Base salary shall not include non-salary economic issues, pension and health and medical insurance costs."						
10	Salary Costs in base year	\$ 2,246,665					
11	Longevity Costs in base year	\$ 0					
12	Other base year salary costs						
	Holiday \$ 52,013						
	College Credits § 7,216						

	<u>ŞI</u>	50 220					
	Sum of "Other" Costs Listed in Line 12.	\$ ^{59,229}					
13	Total Base Salary Cost: (sum of lines 10, 11, 12):	s 2,305,894					

Page 2

SECTION IV: Increase in Base Salary Cost (for each year of New CNA)

14 Total Base Salary Cost from Line 13: \$\frac{2,305,894}{}

	Increases	Year 1	Year 2	Year 3	Year 4	Year 5	Year 6
15	Effective Date (month/day/year)	1/1/2018	1/1/2019	1/1/2020	narry Marian Marian (Marian) and a state of the Authorities of the	and a superpose of the	The second secon
16	Cost of Salary Increments (\$)	34,599	53,504	56,758			
17	Salary Increase Above Increments (\$)	38,891	39,649	40,424	COMMISSION CONTRACTOR AND ADDRESS OF		
18	Longevity Increase (\$)						
19	Total Increased Cost for "Other" Items (\$)	1,696	2,149	2,243		Accession of the contract of t	
20	Total Increase (\$) (sum of lines 16-19)	75,186	95,302	99,425			

SECTION V: Average Increase Over Term of New CNA

21	Dollar Increase Over Life of Contract	\$ 269,913	[Take sum of all amounts listed on Line 20 above]
22	Percentage Increase Over Life of Contract	11.71 %	[Divide amount on Line 21 by amount on Line 14]
23	Average Percentage Increase Per Year	3.90 %	[Divide percentage on Line 22 by number of years of
			the contract]

←Increases →

		←Increases→						
24	Item Description	Base Year Cost (\$)	Year 1	Year 2	Year 3	Year 4	Year 5	Year 6
	Clothing Allowance	30,000	<u>Jo</u>	0				THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T
	Emergency Recall	2,250	0	0				
				A SALDER BOOK STATE OF THE SALDER BOOK STATE O		PROFESSIONAL PROFE		
								VIII ON THE RESERVE AND THE RE
			A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	The second service of			ania santa san	
	THE REST OF THE PARTY OF THE PA							
								The state of the s
			**************************************			anner sandersteller en		
25	Totals (\$):	32,250	0	o				

SECTION VII: Medical Costs

	Insurance Costs	Base Year	Year 1
26	Health Plan Cost	\$ 547,776	\$ ^{545,772}
27	Prescription Plan Cost	\$	\$
28	Dental Plan Cost	\$ 30,180	\$ <mark>30,180</mark>
29	Vision Plan Cost	\$	\$
30	Total Cost of Insurance	s 577,956	\$ 575,952

Page 3 of 4 (complete all pages)

Employ	yer: Borough o	of Saddle River	Employee Organization: PBA Local #348	Page 4
SECTIO	ON VII: Medica	l Costs (continued)		
31 32	,	rance Contributions s % of Total Insurance Cost	\$\frac{138,656}{33-35}_\% \frac{\\$138,427}{34-35}_\%	
33	Identify any i	nsurance changes that were	included in this CNA.	
If mei	mbers elect a	lower cost plan then the	ir contribution % could be less.	
34	The undersign	Certification and Signature ed certifies that the forego		
	Print Name:	Susan Hodgins		
	Position/Title:	CFO		
	Signature:	Dusan Holse	in the second se	
	Date:	1/13/25		
	certification fo	orm to: contracts@perc.s		ned

PO Box 429

Trenton, NJ 08625

Phone: 609-292-9898

Revised 8/2016